R R RE

BESH
NEAETE
T E

& KR

o PR

RATESEN

PRIEAE KA R
BB R R
REERXRGEEIER
BEEXRGABLER
BHESRNRERK
MTTFd /MTBF
ek

TR ERBFE(typ.) REERK
T AR BRRFE(yp.) BEERX
WK ERRR
BERKXERAE

P& 3T 18 ) 37 3R

IR AR M R R
BREES =RKXK)
BR&LGBER

TR

BREETR(S =RKLK)
BREGEER TR

MBS T

i BB E

Brir SR
EREMHFEROKR B FEE
RAEHZEE

R

B K So ¥ [0 S B

B A 7 VF 4R 10 il TR
ITHRNEFRE

IEC 68-2-6#&k3z1(Amax = 0.75mm, f=5 ... 2000 Hz)

IEC 68-2-271 i

(SEEaY:

EN 55022 class B, Emission radiated (30... 230 MHz)

EN 55022 class B, Emission radiated (230...1000MHz)
EN 61000-4-2, ESD (contact discharge / air discharge)
EN 61000-4-3, Immission HF radiated (80... 1000 MHz)

EN 61000-4-4, Burst (on all lines)

EN 61000-4-5, Surge (lines to ground)

EN 61000-4-6, Immission HF conducted (0.15...80MHz)
EN 61000-4-8, Immission magnetic field (50Hz)

IEC 60393-1 Insulation resistance (500VDC, 1bar, 2s)
IEC 60393-1 Dielectric strength (VAC, 50Hz, 1min, 1bar)
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MH-C

0 ... 360

+0.3

0.1

12

0.1

(5)

1.66

(800)

4600

25

240/ 240
8..35

(19)

14

10

1

0.1...1

yes

Cable 3pole, s
0.56 (AWG20)
yes
Cable6pole, s
0.56 (AWG20)

360 (continuous)
IP54 / 1P68
05/6

3000

360 Mio.

250

100

-40 ... +85

20

50

max. 30
max. 37
+4 / +8
30

+1

10
30
20
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Vert-X 37 - 24V / PWM
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IEfE B E CCWH 2
TUR, E B #E CWAT#3

TUR, IEF#E CCWA %4 B
TR, XREFHETIES AR B B4 3pole
67 i [ i 8 4i6 pole
BHEe IR IE A4S BREB L
PWM Standard 4 HEE
0245 #1.0m
06T #£3.0m
BreEBE 10A3%£5.0m
24VDC Standard 1 QO LA kK B
Vert-X 3 7 2 2 7 3 6 1 4 0 2
BAEA
36FR S H H360°
XxXA[#£03 to 35; Declaration in 10° steps
QIRE R HRBRKA
ERBERE
7MH-C
L4 4 iR A
372245 A A FR R % size 13 ; 10 mm # # #iwith D-shape ; IP54
376245 At fal iR R 3% size 13 ; 10 mm # # % with D-shape ; IP68
3799RE R BRI T KRR
MH-C MH-C2
1T #l 5% it X
T #ls = X
1T i B8 4% X
PR A SRR X
FFRINBETTL (max. 2) X
RIS £ -
HRREBESE A SBE30°to 360° (BATI) X
BRERAARE ()

BB KME [ ANRE (L)
HEX 75 EICW/CCW RIRE / Al 4RiE (MM KL K MH)
RE|IRARE/ TRE (FNLR R
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